Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
• Panel
• Note book
• Toy
• HDD
• Finger print
• Smart lock
• Battery pack
• IoT
TF-FUSE® Thin Film Surface Mount Fuses
T0603FF Series (Very Fast Acting, 0603 Size)
• Very fast acting at 200% overload current levels
• Low DCR and low profile
• High inrush current withstanding capability
• Fiberglass enforced epoxy fuse body

T 0.012 ± 0.004 0.30 ± 0.10
B 0.014 ± 0.004 0.36 ± 0.10
Ordering Information:
1. Measured at ≤10% rated current and 25 °C ambient.
2. Melting I2t at 0.001 sec.
3. White marking character code.
Part Number
Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(V DC)
Interrupting
Rating
Nominal Cold
DCR (Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
Marking3
(Optional)
T0603FF0150TM 0.15 65
50A@35V DC/AC
13A@65V DC
2.20 0.0006
T0603FF0200TM 0.20 65 1.30 0.0014
T0603FF0250TM 0.25 65 1.10 0.0016
T0603FF0375TM 0.375 65 0.48 0.0040
T0603FF0500TM 0.50 65 0.185 0.0120
T0603FF0750TM 0.75 65 0.112 0.0210
T0603FF1000TM 1.00 65 0.069 0.0420
T0603FF1250TM 1.25 65 35A@35V DC/AC
13A@65V DC
0.048 0.052
T0603FF1500TM 1.50 65 0.037 0.071
T0603FF1750TM 1.75 35
35A@35V DC/AC
50A@24V DC/ACc
0.031 0.10
T0603FF2000TM 2.00 35 0.026 0.14
T0603FF2500TM 2.50 35 0.021 0.24
T0603FF3000TM 3.00 35 0.0176 0.33
T0603FF3500TM 3.50 35 0.0148 0.49
T0603FF4000TM 4.00 35 0.0125 0.63
T0603FF5000TM 5.00 35 0.0095 1.10
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Average Pre-arcing Time Curves:
P